11-16-1998

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings → → →

(Rev. 6-93)

Docket No.: LIN103, NPM105, NPM106

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office



100877913

 	
▼	11+3+98
se record the attached origina	documents or copy thereof.
lame and address of receiving	g party(ies):
ame: N.P.M. Holdings, Inc.	
nternal Address:	

IEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Albert K. Lindstrom John R. Kirkham	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: N.P.M. Holdings, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: 2001 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3300
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me
☐ Other	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98121
Execution Date: September 10, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Ro
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/151,250 (utility application based on provisional application 60/058,346 - abandoned 9/10/PCT/US98/18927 (PCT application based on provisional application 60/058,346 - abandoned 9/10/Additional number	98)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David L. Garrison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address: Garrison & Associates PS	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
	credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3300	8. Deposit account number:
	S 500684 දි
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98	121
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy
David L. Garrison	avid Som October 28, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0498

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS IN INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS, Albert K. Lindstrom, residing at P.O. Box 2229 Sequim, WA 98382; and John R. Kirkham, residing at 6285 S. Kirk Hill Rd., Clinton, WA 98236, citizens of the United States,

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE N.P.M. Holdings, Inc., residing or having a principal place of business at 2001 Sixth Avenue, Suite 3300, Seattle, WA 98121, a corporation of the State of Washington,

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled **Boat Hull With Center V-Hull and Sponsons** and which is found in United States patent application Serial Number 60/058,346 filed on September 10, 1997, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0499 ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and that said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

EXECU	UTED ON, and effective from this 10 day of 5FPT, 1998 at
Seattle,	Washington .
ASSIGNORS:	Albert K. Lindstrom
	Marie Clark & Colombia
	Signature

John R. Kirkham

LIN103 ASSIGN

2